shall be the sum of the Working Capital requirement determined as per norms 

applicable for Renewable Energy sources in proportion to their rated capacity in the 

project. 

18.4 Interest on Working Capital shall be at interest rate equivalent to the normative interest 

rate of three hundred twenty-five (325) basis points above the average State Bank of 

India MCLR (one-year tenor) prevalent during the last available six months for the 

determination of tariff. 

19. Operation & Maintenance Expenses  

19.1 Operation and Maintenance or O&M expenses shall comprise repair and maintenance